
Town of Bethlehem

N/A

N/A

Tax Levy Limit (Cap) Before Adjustments and Exclusions

Tax Levy FYE 12/31/2013

$0

$0

Tax Levy Cap - Calculations and Totals

    d. Check the box for when your PFRS annual contribution will be paid: $2,906,327

         February 2014 (on State Fiscal Year 04/01/2013 - 03/31/2014)

         December 2014 (on State Fiscal Year 04/01/2014 - 03/31/2014)

Tax Levy Cap Elements

9. Transfer of local government function(s) (as determined by OSC):

    a. Costs

    b. Savings

     b. Pension Contribution Amortization. Check the box(es) for each annual contribution, due in 

your fiscal year beginning in 2014 that you plan to amortize:

7. Available Carryover from FYE 12/31/2013

     a. Salary Base provided by Teachers' Retirement System (TRS) for payment due September - 

November 2014

8. Pension Exclusion Calculator. Your responses below will determine the allowable pension 

exclusion on page 2. The applicable rates will be applied to the Salary Base amounts on this page.

         February 2014 (on State Fiscal Year 04/01/2013 - 03/31/2014)

         December 2014 (on State Fiscal Year 04/01/2014 - 03/31/2014)

    c. Check the box for when your ERS annual contribution will be paid: $11,073,299

2.  Total Reserve Amount (including interest earned) from FYE 12/31/2013

3.  Tax Base Growth Factor, if any

4.  PILOTS receivable in FYE 12/31/2013

5.  PILOTS receivable in FYE 12/31/2014

6.  Tax levy necessary for expenditures resulting from court orders or judgments resulting from 

Entity Class: Town

$0

1.0047

$344,751

$350,031

$0

$199,750

$0

$0

1.0047

Entity Information

Amount

1. Total Real Property Tax Levy for Fiscal Year Ending (FYE) 12/31/2013 $12,491,392

Last Updated: 11/7/2013

County: Albany

Municipal Code: 010307100000

Taxing Entity Name: Town of Bethlehem

         Employees' Retirement System (ERS) annual contribution

         Police and Fire Retirement System (PFRS) annual contribution

Tort Exclusion Amount Claimed in FYE 12/31/2013

$344,751

$0

$12,491,392

Total Reserve Amount

Tax Base Growth Factor

PILOTS receivable FYE 12/31/2013

Allowable levy growth factor 1.0166

PILOTS receivable FYE 12/31/2014 $350,031

Available Carryover from FYE 12/31/2013 $199,750

Total Levy Limit Before Adjustments/Exclusions $12,958,626

Adjustments for Transfer of Local Government Functions

Costs incurred from Transfer of local government functions $0

Savings realized from transfer of local government functions $0

Total Adjustments $0

X 

X 



Yes

No

ERS $0

Exclusions

$12,958,626

Difference Between Tax Levy Limit Plus Exclusions and Proposed Levy $313,699

TRS $0

Tax levy necessary for pension contribution expenditures caused by growth in the system 

average actuarial contribution rate (ERS; PFRS) or normal constribution rate (TRS) in excess of 2 

percentage points:

PFRS $0

$0Total Exclusions

$0

Tax levy necessary for expenditures resulting from tort orders/judgements over 5% FYE 

12/31/2013 tax levy

Total Levy Limit, Adjustmented for Transfer of Local Government Functions

Do you plan to override the cap in 2014?

Tax Levy Limit, Adjusted for Transfers, Plus Exclusions $12,958,626

Proposed Levy for FYE 12/31/2014 $12,644,927

X 


